COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8591/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in FCA No.148/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHEHNAZ SANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANWAR @ ARVIND RAMKRISHNA MUDBHATKAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8729 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sasi Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv. Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post on non-miscellaneous day on 31st July, 2013 subject to overnight part-heard.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

|COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

1

www.ecourtsindia.com