SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8591/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in FCA No.148/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHEHNAZ SANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANWAR @ ARVIND RAMKRISHNA MUDBHATKAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8729 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr. Sasi Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post on 11.03.2014.

(Narendra Prasad)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|Court Master

| |Court Master